allocation of discretionary mortality for grizzly bear, or the draft 2016 Grizzly Bear 
Conservation Strategy.“  

We are enclosing one (1) DVD containing eighty-five (85) documents (1,389 pages) responsive 
to your request, which are being released to you in their entirety. An additional one-hundred 
seventy-two (172) documents (2,934 pages) are being withheld in full or part as described below. 
We are continuing to review additional documents that may be responsive to your request. Once 
that review is complete, we will send you our final response. 

Exemption 5 - Inter-Agency or Intra-Agency Memorandums or Letters Which Would Not Be

[...]

§ 552(b)(5). Exemption 5 therefore incorporates the privileges that protect materials from 
discovery in litigation, including the deliberative process, attorney work-product, attorney-client, 
and commercial information privileges.  We are withholding one-hundred twenty-nine (129) 
documents (2788 pages) in full and twenty-one (85) documents (120 pages) in part under 
Exemption 5 because they qualify to be withheld under the following privileges: 

Attorney Work-Product Privilege (7 documents (22 pages) in full, also attorney-client)